
Leadership Recognition with Prestigious Awards
Our Principal, Mr. Chetan Dalwala, has been conferred with two 
prestigious awards. EGN INDIA's Study 'n' Learn honoured him 
with the Outstanding Leadership Award for his Exceptional 
Contribution to Education Sector - 2025. Additionally, the 
Welred Foundation presented him with the Dr. Sarvepalli 
Radhakrishnan National Educationist Award of Honour, 
recognizing his excellent work in the field. These accolades 
underscore Mr. Dalwala's commitment to educational 
excellence and his dedication to shaping young minds. The 
school community extends heartfelt congratulations to him for 
these well-deserved recognitions, celebrating his outstanding 
leadership and service to the educational sector.

With profound grief, the S. D. Jain Modern School family bids 

farewell to Shri Deshrajji Jain. His dedication and contributions will 

always be remembered, leaving behind a legacy that continues to 

inspire generations. Though time has passed, his memory remains 

cherished in our hearts. May his soul rest in eternal peace. Our 

heartfelt condolences and prayers are with the family and loved 

ones.
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Std. : V to VIII

S.N. Std. Name %
1

2

3

VII - B

VII - F

VII - H

Diva Desai

Bhagya Gupta

Adrika Rajput

97.83%

97.67%

97.50%

Diva Desai Bhagya Gupta Adrika Rajput

HIGH ACHIEVERS : 2024-25

Std. Name %S.N.

Varenya Vaka Padmanabh DeshpandeAarya Patel

S.N. Std. Name %
1

2

3

V-C

V-B

V-F

98.50%

98.17%

98.00%

Aarya Patel

Varenya Vaka

Padmanabh Deshpande

VI-J

VI-F

VI-I

VI-J

Manan Agarwal

Palak Patel

Heer Patel

Jenika Gupta

98.33%

97.67%

97.67%

97.67%

1

2

3

3

Std. Name %S.N.
VIII - D

VIII - E

VIII - F

VIII - C

Riyanshika Sharma

Divyam Laddha

Arjav Raval

Prisha Ankola

98.17%

97.83%

97.83%

97.17%

1

2

2

3

Manan Agarwal Palak Patel Heer Patel Jenika Gupta

Riyanshika Sharma Divyam Laddha Arjav Raval Prisha Ankola

Suddenly, a thought came to my mind — that my 

school has completed 25 years, and I wondered 

how I could offer my artwork to my beloved 

institution. I wished to create something 

unforgettable in the form of Vighnaharta (Lord 

Ganesha) for this beautiful temple of learning.

While creating this form of Vighnaharta, one 

constant prayer echoed in my heart — that every 

task carried out by every member of our school 

family goes smoothly and without obstacles, and that 

Lord Ganesha blesses everyone with good health. 

With this heartfelt sentiment, I offered this artistic gift 

in the form of Vighnaharta to our honorable 

Chairman Sir on behalf of the entire school family.

Bhavika Shah 

Art Teacher

SHRI DESHRAJJI JAIN



The Annual Sports Day was celebrated with great enthusiasm and excitement in the month of January. The event began with the lighting of the torch followed by various athletic 

events, which included 100m & 200m races, and relay races by boys as well as girls from classes V -VIII. 

The competition was fierce, but the spirit of sportsmanship prevailed. Teachers also took part in the event, adding to the enjoyment.

At the end of the event, winners were awarded medals and certificates. Our Principal and Headmistress congratulated all the participants and encouraged students to maintain a 

healthy and active lifestyle. 

Overall, the Annual Sports Day was a grand success, leaving students motivated and filled with team spirit.

The Results were :

ANNUAL SPORTS DAY

100 M.
S.N. Std. House

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

Kushal Dobariya

Devansh Patel

Reyansh Senapati

Aarush Verma

Kashish Choudhary

Kshama Pavasiya

Janvi Patel

Khyati Tiwari

5-G

6-A

7-F

8-B

5-H

6-J

7-E

8-I

Shivaji

Ashoka

Ashoka

Shubhash

Shivaji

Shubhash

Tagore

Shubhash

Boys

Girls

Name

S.N. Std. House
1

2

3

4

Neev Dakhara

Shivank Singh

Aaditya Dhamelia

Yashit Borna

5-B

5-D

5-F

5-H

Shivaji

Shivaji

Shivaji

Shivaji

Boys

Name
4 x 100 mtrs. Relay Race

S.N. Std. House
1

2

3

4

Naksh Shyamsukha

Mohit Lakhi

Vivaan Shah

Ishant Jalan

6-E

6-F

6-H

6-J

Shivaji

Shivaji

Shivaji

Shivaji

Boys

Name

S.N. Std. House
1

2

3

4

Meet Jain

Nisarg Chavda

Lakshya Pratap Singh

Saiyam Mehta

7-C

7-D

7-E

7-J

Shivaji

Shivaji

Shivaji

Shivaji

Boys

Name

S.N. Std. House
1

2

3

4

Bhavik Bhootra

Shreyan Rohatgi

Devarsh Faldu

Kush Jain

8-D

8-E

8-I

8-J

Tagore

Tagore

Tagore

Tagore

Boys

Name

200 M.
S.N. Std. House

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

Viraj Rajpurohit

Harmanpreet Singh

Shubham Agarwal

Reyansh Patankar

Harshika Vishwakarma

Riya Choudhary

Anya Agarwal

Mishka Chauhan

5-C

6-G

7 - J

8 - J

5-E

6 - I

7-H

8-E

Shivaji

Shivaji

Tagore

Shivaji

Ashoka

Shubhash

Tagore

Shubhash

Boys

Girls

Name

S.N. Std. House
1

2

3

4

Dhyaniba Parmar

Somya Jain

Khushi Mahiya

Mariyam Akhter

5-B

5-C

5-D

5-H

Ashoka

Ashoka

Ashoka

Ashoka

Girls

Name
4 x 100 mtrs. Relay Race

S.N. Std. House
1

2

3

4

Saie Narkhede

Aaradhya Salecha

Aanya Patel

Prachi Goyal

6-A

6-C

6-F

6-H

Shubhash

Shubhash

Shubhash

Subhash

Girls

Name

S.N. Std. House
1

2

3

4

Anaya Singh

Purvi Sarda

Diyansh Bafna

Sanaya Jain

7-A

7-C

7-G

7-F

Subhash

Subhash

Subhash

Subhash

Girls

Name

S.N. Std. House
1

2

3

4

Tanisha Bhoot

Anshika Chirania

Eva Patel

Krupanshi Vadecha

8-J

8-C

8-G

8-C

Tagore

Tagore

Tagore

Tagore

Girls

Name



th5  Dynamic Warrior Interclub Taekwondo Championship 2025 
rd3 Dynamic Warrior Interschool Taekwondo Championship 2025

5th Dynamic Warrior Interclub Taekwondo Championship 2025 and 3rd Dynamic Warrior Interschool Taekwondo Championship 2025 was organised by Dynamic Warrior Martial 

Art  Academy in the month of January. Talented students from classes V - VIII from S. D. Jain Modern have brought accolades to their school glorifying its achievements in sports.

S.No. Name Class House Category Position

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

6-F

6-J

6-H

6-D

5-D

5-G

6-B

7-B

7-D

7-F

5-D

6-D

6-I

6-A

6-F

Gold Medal

Gold Medal

Gold Medal

Gold Medal

Silver Medal

Silver Medal

Silver Medal

Silver Medal

Silver Medal

Silver Medal 

Bronze Medal

Bronze Medal

Bronze Medal

Bronze Medal

Bronze Medal

Ashoka

Subhash

Shivaji

Shivaji

Ashoka

Subhash

Tagore

Subhash

Shivaji

Subhash

Subhash

Ashoka

Ashoka

Tagore

Tagore

U-44 Kgs

U-38 Kgs

U-38 Kgs

U-32 Kgs

U-38 Kgs

U-29 Kgs

U-33 Kgs

U-51 Kgs

U-41 Kgs

U-29 Kgs 

U-35 Kgs

U-32 Kgs

U-41 Kgs

U-38 Kgs

U-41 Kgs

Pavni Kapoor

Kshama Pavasiya

Vansh Jalan

Nivaan Jain

Khushi Mahiya

Nishika Goyal

Devanshi Sharma

Ishanvi Lunia

Nisarg Dhavda

Payal Malpani

Garv Khemani

Bhumika Jhawar

Pari Patel

Shriya Gindodia

Rajat Jobanputra

A talented student of Class 7H, Adrika Rajput,has achieved a 

remarkable performance by securing the 1st position in the 

prestigious Kala Mahakumbh Drawing Competition. Under 

the guidance of her Art teacher, Adrika demonstrated 

exceptional artistic skills, winning top honors at the Athwa 

Zone, Surat District, South Gujarat and State level. Her 

outstanding achievement is a testament to her dedication and 

creativity. 

Achievement in 
Kala Mahakumbh Drawing Competition

"Cooking with kids is not just about ingredients, recipes, and cooking. It's about 

harnessing imagination, empowerment, and creativity.”

The Cooking Without Fire Competition was held for the students of classes V to 

VIII with the aim of promoting creativity, healthy eating habits, and environmental 

awareness among children in the school. The participants showcased their 

culinary skills, creativity, and presentation techniques.

The competition encouraged participants to prepare delicious and nutritious 

dishes without using fire, focusing on the use of fresh, raw, and readily available 

ingredients. The dishes ranged from salads, sandwiches, and mocktails to 

innovative desserts and appetizers.

The judges evaluated the dishes and provided valuable feedback to the 

participants.

Tashi Agrawal of 5-G, Shivaji house; Aadhya Jhanwar of 6-J, Ashoka house; 

Darsh Savani of 7-H, Ashoka house and Mishka Chauhan of 8-E, Subhash 

house bagged the first positions in respective classes. 

SDJ Master Chef Competition

Parv Shah of class 8 participated in the 

National Meteorological Olympiad held on 

December 15, 2024, and secured the first 

rank in Gujarat among Grade 8 students. 

The winners were honored with 

certificates and mementos by Dr. 

Mrutyunjay Mohapatra, Director General 

of IMD.

On January 14, 2025, a grand celebration 

was held at Bharat Mandapam, New 

Delhi, to commemorate the 150th 

anniversary of IMD in the presence of 

Honorable Prime Minister Shri Narendra 

Modi. The Prime Minister congratulated 

all the participants. 

A Solo Dance Competition was organized to provide a vibrant platform for students to celebrate India's rich cultural heritage. The event aimed to encourage young dancers 

to explore and express themselves through traditional dance forms.

Participants from classes V to VIII showcased their talent with grace and enthusiasm. The competition featured folk dances such as Bhangra, Garba, Lavani, and Bihu, 

highlighting the diversity of India's regional traditions. Dancers also presented captivating classical performances in Bharatnatyam, Kathak, and more, demonstrating intricate 

expressions and technical expertise.

Ruhi Agrawal of 5-D, Tagore House; Hiya Rao of 6-F,Tagore House; Khushi Bajaj of 7-B, Shivaji House and Khyati Tiwari of 8-I, Subhash House bagged the 1st positions 

in the respective classes.

Solo Dance Competition

Achievement of Parv Shah



Srija Barelia of VIII-B , Shivaji house had participated in All India Karate Championship Royal Karate Cup 2024 

organised by Jayesh Shitoryu Karate Federation & Shotokan International Karate Organization India. We are 

pleased to share that Srija secured 2nd position and awarded a Silver medal in Team Kata in age category 12 

years. 

Royal Karate Cup-2024

ART GALLERY

Editorial Team : Mrs. Amita Singh - Mrs. Tripti Ramchandani - Mrs. Riddhi Sherdiwala

Class – V – Udaipur 
Udaipur (City of Lakes) is known as the Venice of the East for its picturesque beauty and 
elegance Glassy water lakes, royal palaces & forts, magnificent temples and colourful 
bazaars make the trip to Udaipur the most memorable for lifetime. Students visited places 
of historical importance like Sajjangarh Palace, Kumbhalgarh, City Palace, Pichola Lake, 
Haldi Ghati, Saheli-o ki-bari and Fathehsagar Lake.

Class – VI – Kutch 
Kutch has a vibrant culture and an exotic charm. Its uniqueness is evident in its varied 
landscapes where one can experience beaches, mountains and the ethereal White 
Desert ('The Rann of Kutch') all in one region.  Our students visited beautiful beach  of 
Mandvi, Smritivan Earthquake Museum, Black Hill and Adani Port which left the students 
thrilled with its unique blend of natural beauty and cultural richness. 

Class VII & VIII - Manali
With spectacular and breathtaking views of the valley, snow capped mountains, and lush 
green forest, Manali is a magical hill station in the Northern  end of Kullu valley in 
Himnachal Pradesh. Our students experienced a blend of adventure and serenity 
amongst the picturesque views of the valley.Students visited Manu Temple, Hidimba 
Temple, Solang Valley, Small scale Shawl Industry and local market on Mall Road. They 
also enjoyed various adventure activities like trekking and River Rafting.

EXCURSION


