



S. D. JAIN MODERN SCHOOL

Managed by : Paras Education Trust

📍 Vesu Char Rasta, U. M. Road, SURAT. ☎ Ph. : 0261-3530300 🌐 www.sdjgroup.org ✉ info@sdjgroup.org

VISION

Std. : V to VIII

Edition - 6 : 3rd Quarter - 2024-25 (December-24-March-25)



SHRI DESHRAJJI JAIN

A Tribute to the Visionary

With profound grief, the **S. D. Jain Modern School** family bids farewell to **Shri Deshrajji Jain**. His dedication and contributions will always be remembered, leaving behind a legacy that continues to inspire generations. Though time has passed, his memory remains cherished in our hearts. May his soul rest in eternal peace. Our heartfelt condolences and prayers are with the family and loved ones.



Leadership Recognition with Prestigious Awards



Our Principal, Mr. Chetan Dalwala, has been conferred with two prestigious awards. EGN INDIA's Study 'n' Learn honoured him with the Outstanding Leadership Award for his Exceptional Contribution to Education Sector - 2025. Additionally, the Welred Foundation presented him with the Dr. Sarvepalli Radhakrishnan National Educationist Award of Honour, recognizing his excellent work in the field. These accolades underscore Mr. Dalwala's commitment to educational excellence and his dedication to shaping young minds. The school community extends heartfelt congratulations to him for these well-deserved recognitions, celebrating his outstanding leadership and service to the educational sector.



HIGH ACHIEVERS : 2024-25

S.N.	Std.	Name	%
1	V-C	Aarya Patel	98.50%
2	V-B	Varenya Vaka	98.17%
3	V-F	Padmanabh Deshpande	98.00%



Aarya Patel



Varenya Vaka



Padmanabh Deshpande

S.N.	Std.	Name	%
1	VI-J	Manan Agarwal	98.33%
2	VI-F	Palak Patel	97.67%
3	VI-I	Heer Patel	97.67%
3	VI-J	Jenika Gupta	97.67%



Manan Agarwal



Palak Patel



Heer Patel



Jenika Gupta

S.N.	Std.	Name	%
1	VII - B	Diva Desai	97.83%
2	VII - F	Bhagya Gupta	97.67%
3	VII - H	Adrika Rajput	97.50%



Diva Desai



Bhagya Gupta



Adrika Rajput

S.N.	Std.	Name	%
1	VIII - D	Riyanshika Sharma	98.17%
2	VIII - E	Divyam Laddha	97.83%
2	VIII - F	Arjav Raval	97.83%
3	VIII - C	Prisha Ankola	97.17%



Riyanshika Sharma



Divyam Laddha



Arjav Raval



Prisha Ankola



Suddenly, a thought came to my mind — that my school has completed 25 years, and I wondered how I could offer my artwork to my beloved institution. I wished to create something unforgettable in the form of Vighnaharta (Lord Ganesha) for this beautiful temple of learning. While creating this form of Vighnaharta, one constant prayer echoed in my heart — that every task carried out by every member of our school family goes smoothly and without obstacles, and that Lord Ganesha blesses everyone with good health. With this heartfelt sentiment, I offered this artistic gift in the form of Vighnaharta to our honorable Chairman Sir on behalf of the entire school family.

Bhavika Shah
Art Teacher



ANNUAL SPORTS DAY

The Annual Sports Day was celebrated with great enthusiasm and excitement in the month of January. The event began with the lighting of the torch followed by various athletic events, which included 100m & 200m races, and relay races by boys as well as girls from classes V -VIII.

The competition was fierce, but the spirit of sportsmanship prevailed. Teachers also took part in the event, adding to the enjoyment.

At the end of the event, winners were awarded medals and certificates. Our Principal and Headmistress congratulated all the participants and encouraged students to maintain a healthy and active lifestyle.

Overall, the Annual Sports Day was a grand success, leaving students motivated and filled with team spirit.

The Results were :

100 M.

S.N.	Name	Std.	House	
1	Kushal Dobariya	5-G	Shivaji	Boys
2	Devansh Patel	6-A	Ashoka	
3	Reyansh Senapati	7-F	Ashoka	
4	Aarush Verma	8-B	Shubhash	
1	Kashish Choudhary	5-H	Shivaji	Girls
2	Kshama Pavasiya	6-J	Shubhash	
3	Janvi Patel	7-E	Tagore	
4	Khyati Tiwari	8-I	Shubhash	

200 M.

S.N.	Name	Std.	House	
1	Viraj Rajpurohit	5-C	Shivaji	Boys
2	Harmanpreet Singh	6-G	Shivaji	
3	Shubham Agarwal	7-J	Tagore	
4	Reyansh Patankar	8-J	Shivaji	
1	Harshika Vishwakarma	5-E	Ashoka	Girls
2	Riya Choudhary	6-I	Shubhash	
3	Anya Agarwal	7-H	Tagore	
4	Mishka Chauhan	8-E	Shubhash	



4 x 100 mtrs. Relay Race

S.N.	Name	Std.	House	
1	Neev Dakhara	5-B	Shivaji	Boys
2	Shivank Singh	5-D	Shivaji	
3	Aaditya Dhamelia	5-F	Shivaji	
4	Yashit Borna	5-H	Shivaji	

4 x 100 mtrs. Relay Race

S.N.	Name	Std.	House	
1	Dhyaniba Parmar	5-B	Ashoka	Girls
2	Somya Jain	5-C	Ashoka	
3	Khushi Mahiya	5-D	Ashoka	
4	Mariyam Akhter	5-H	Ashoka	



S.N.	Name	Std.	House	
1	Naksh Shyamsukha	6-E	Shivaji	Boys
2	Mohit Lakhi	6-F	Shivaji	
3	Vivaan Shah	6-H	Shivaji	
4	Ishant Jalan	6-J	Shivaji	

S.N.	Name	Std.	House	
1	Saie Narkhede	6-A	Shubhash	Girls
2	Aaradhya Salecha	6-C	Shubhash	
3	Aanya Patel	6-F	Shubhash	
4	Prachi Goyal	6-H	Subhash	



S.N.	Name	Std.	House	
1	Meet Jain	7-C	Shivaji	Boys
2	Nisarg Chavda	7-D	Shivaji	
3	Lakshya Pratap Singh	7-E	Shivaji	
4	Saiyam Mehta	7-J	Shivaji	

S.N.	Name	Std.	House	
1	Anaya Singh	7-A	Subhash	Girls
2	Purvi Sarda	7-C	Subhash	
3	Diyansh Bafna	7-G	Subhash	
4	Sanaya Jain	7-F	Subhash	



S.N.	Name	Std.	House	
1	Bhavik Bhootra	8-D	Tagore	Boys
2	Shreyan Rohatgi	8-E	Tagore	
3	Devarsh Faldu	8-I	Tagore	
4	Kush Jain	8-J	Tagore	

S.N.	Name	Std.	House	
1	Tanisha Bhoot	8-J	Tagore	Girls
2	Anshika Chirania	8-C	Tagore	
3	Eva Patel	8-G	Tagore	
4	Krupanshi Vadecha	8-C	Tagore	



5th Dynamic Warrior Interclub Taekwondo Championship 2025
3rd Dynamic Warrior Interschool Taekwondo Championship 2025

5th Dynamic Warrior Interclub Taekwondo Championship 2025 and 3rd Dynamic Warrior Interschool Taekwondo Championship 2025 was organised by Dynamic Warrior Martial Art Academy in the month of January. Talented students from classes V - VIII from S. D. Jain Modern have brought accolades to their school glorifying its achievements in sports.

S.No.	Name	Class	House	Category	Position
1	Pavni Kapoor	6-F	Ashoka	U-44 Kgs	Gold Medal
2	Kshama Pavasiya	6-J	Subhash	U-38 Kgs	Gold Medal
3	Vansh Jalan	6-H	Shivaji	U-38 Kgs	Gold Medal
4	Nivaan Jain	6-D	Shivaji	U-32 Kgs	Gold Medal
5	Khushi Mahiya	5-D	Ashoka	U-38 Kgs	Silver Medal
6	Nishika Goyal	5-G	Subhash	U-29 Kgs	Silver Medal
7	Devanshi Sharma	6-B	Tagore	U-33 Kgs	Silver Medal
8	Ishanvi Lunia	7-B	Subhash	U-51 Kgs	Silver Medal
9	Nisarg Dhavda	7-D	Shivaji	U-41 Kgs	Silver Medal
10	Payal Malpani	7-F	Subhash	U-29 Kgs	Silver Medal
11	Garv Khemani	5-D	Subhash	U-35 Kgs	Bronze Medal
12	Bhumika Jhavar	6-D	Ashoka	U-32 Kgs	Bronze Medal
13	Pari Patel	6-I	Ashoka	U-41 Kgs	Bronze Medal
14	Shriya Gindodia	6-A	Tagore	U-38 Kgs	Bronze Medal
15	Rajat Jobanputra	6-F	Tagore	U-41 Kgs	Bronze Medal



Achievement in Kala Mahakumbh Drawing Competition

A talented student of Class 7H, Adrika Rajput, has achieved a remarkable performance by securing the 1st position in the prestigious Kala Mahakumbh Drawing Competition. Under the guidance of her Art teacher, Adrika demonstrated exceptional artistic skills, winning top honors at the Athwa Zone, Surat District, South Gujarat and State level. Her outstanding achievement is a testament to her dedication and creativity.

Achievement of Parv Shah



Parv Shah of class 8 participated in the National Meteorological Olympiad held on December 15, 2024, and secured the first rank in Gujarat among Grade 8 students. The winners were honored with certificates and mementos by Dr. Mrutyunjay Mohapatra, Director General of IMD.

On January 14, 2025, a grand celebration was held at Bharat Mandapam, New Delhi, to commemorate the 150th anniversary of IMD in the presence of Honorable Prime Minister Shri Narendra Modi. The Prime Minister congratulated all the participants.



SDJ Master Chef Competition



"Cooking with kids is not just about ingredients, recipes, and cooking. It's about harnessing imagination, empowerment, and creativity."

The Cooking Without Fire Competition was held for the students of classes **V to VIII** with the aim of promoting creativity, healthy eating habits, and environmental awareness among children in the school. The participants showcased their culinary skills, creativity, and presentation techniques.

The competition encouraged participants to prepare delicious and nutritious dishes without using fire, focusing on the use of fresh, raw, and readily available ingredients. The dishes ranged from salads, sandwiches, and mocktails to innovative desserts and appetizers.

The judges evaluated the dishes and provided valuable feedback to the participants.

Tashi Agrawal of 5-G, Shivaji house; **Aadhya Jhanwar** of 6-J, Ashoka house; **Darsh Savani** of 7-H, Ashoka house and **Mishka Chauhan** of 8-E, Subhash house bagged the first positions in respective classes.



Solo Dance Competition

A **Solo Dance Competition** was organized to provide a vibrant platform for students to **celebrate India's rich cultural heritage**. The event aimed to encourage young dancers to explore and express themselves through traditional dance forms.

Participants from **classes V to VIII** showcased their talent with grace and enthusiasm. The competition featured folk dances such as **Bhangra, Garba, Lavani,** and Bihu, highlighting the diversity of India's regional traditions. Dancers also presented captivating classical performances in **Bharatnatyam, Kathak,** and more, demonstrating intricate expressions and technical expertise.

Ruhi Agrawal of 5-D, Tagore House; **Hiya Rao** of 6-F, Tagore House; **Khushi Bajaj** of 7-B, Shivaji House and **Khyati Tiwari** of 8-I, Subhash House bagged the 1st positions in the respective classes.

Royal Karate Cup-2024

Srija Barelia of VIII-B , Shivaji house had participated in All India Karate Championship Royal Karate Cup 2024 organised by Jayesh Shitoryu Karate Federation & Shotokan International Karate Organization India. We are pleased to share that Srija secured 2nd position and awarded a Silver medal in Team Kata in age category 12 years.



EXCURSION

Class – V – Udaipur

Udaipur (City of Lakes) is known as the Venice of the East for its picturesque beauty and elegance. Glassy water lakes, royal palaces & forts, magnificent temples and colourful bazaars make the trip to Udaipur the most memorable for lifetime. Students visited places of historical importance like Sajjagarh Palace, Kumbhalgarh, City Palace, Pichola Lake, Haldi Ghati, Saheli-o ki-bari and Fathehsagar Lake.

Class – VI – Kutch

Kutch has a vibrant culture and an exotic charm. Its uniqueness is evident in its varied landscapes where one can experience beaches, mountains and the ethereal White Desert ('The Rann of Kutch') all in one region. Our students visited beautiful beach of Mandvi, Smritivan Earthquake Museum, Black Hill and Adani Port which left the students thrilled with its unique blend of natural beauty and cultural richness.

Class VII & VIII - Manali

With spectacular and breathtaking views of the valley, snow capped mountains, and lush green forest, Manali is a magical hill station in the Northern end of Kullu valley in Himnachal Pradesh. Our students experienced a blend of adventure and serenity amongst the picturesque views of the valley. Students visited Manu Temple, Hidimba Temple, Solang Valley, Small scale Shawl Industry and local market on Mall Road. They also enjoyed various adventure activities like trekking and River Rafting.



ART GALLERY

